



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.875 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017

Buildtech Associates)...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s.Midas Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.)...Defendants

Mr.Nitin Thakkar along with Mr.Tushar Gujjar I/by Solicis Lex for plaintiff/applicant.

Ms.Shamima Taly I/by S.Mahomedbhai & Co.for defendant nos.1, 3 and 5.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 5.4.2019

P.C.:-

1. Mr.Thakkar for applicant/plaintiff tenders draft amendment for leave to amend the prayer in the Notice of Motion. The same is taken on record and marked "X" for identification. Amendment to be carried out during the course of today. Additional affidavit to be filed and copy served within one week. Mr.Thakkar states copy of the additional affidavit has been served on defendant nos.1 to 5 in Court today. Ms.Taly for defendant nos.1, 3 & 5 states she will file the reply by Monday i.e., 8.4.2019.

2. Stand over to 9.4.2019.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)