



Digitally signed
by MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2024.09.10
17:12:12
+0530

1

8-CONP-77-2019.doc 2026:BHC-OS:11760

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2019
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1763 OF 2018

Midas Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Build Tech Associate & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31945 OF 2023
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 32 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 875 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1008 OF 2019
WITH
INTEIRM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26099 OF 2023

Ms. Pratima Soundalkar a/w Ameet Mehta and Jill Rathod i/by Solicislex for the
Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10TH SEPTEMBER, 2024



P.C.:-

1. Ms. Soundalkar Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents today submits that mediation proceedings are ongoing and thus requests for time.

2. At her request, stand over to 27th September, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)